President Barrow set up a Cabinet sub-committee on COVID -19 chaired by Her Excellency the 
Vice President, Dr Isatou Touray to fast track policy decision making processes, and oversee the 
response process.   The work of the Committee led to the President launching a national relief package 
of rice, sugar and oil worth over seven hundred and thirty-four million Dalasi (GMD734,000,000).

Virtual Summits of World Leaders

While the world is waking up to the realities of COVID -19, the role of information technology in 
global dialogues and consultations has taken a center stage.  Communications through the use of 
new technology had temporarily replaced flights to attend a face to face conference.